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To the Honorable Commissioner of Pateiw w.,.. .. 1 01 35532 3 rached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of the conveying party(ies): q . g_q .00 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Cadillac Rubber & Plastics, Inc. Name: Avon Property Management Co.

Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_] Yes [X] No .
Street Address: 805 West Thirteenth Street
3. Nature of conveyance: o T
City: Cadillac State: MI ZIP: 49601

[X] Assignment [] Merger

Additional & addres. ttached? Y N
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name itional name(s) ess(es) attache []Yes PINo
[] Other:

Execution Date: January 11, 2000

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

See attached Appendix A

Additional numbers attached? P Yes [ ]No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Twelve (12)
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ......... $ 480.00

Name: John E. McGarry

Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN, GRAUER & MCGARRY, AN [ Enclosed

OFFICE OF RADER. FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 171 Monroe Avenue, NW, Suite 600

City:  Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 8. Deposit account number: 18-0013

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.  Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregbing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.

John E. McGarry, Reg. No. 22,360 (2W April 20, 2000

Slgnature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments gfd document: | 4 | Atty. Docket No. 70078-150
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Patent No.

5,445,360
5,641,445

5,941,286
5,449,153
5,624,624

4,415,166
4,614,444
5,246,065

5,132,073
5,002,094

5,160,474

5,773,046

Issue Date

08/29/95
06/24/97

08/24/99
09/12/95
04/29/97

11/15/83
09/30/86
09/21/93

07/21/92
03/26/91

11/03/92

6/30/98

APPENDIX A

United States

Title

Rubber Curing Process

Apparatus and Method for Extruding Multi-
Layered Fuel Tubing

Composite Fuel and Vapor Barrier Tube and
Method for Making the Same

Isolation Mounting Plate for Blower Motor
Process for Forming a Thermosetting
Elastomeric Hose Having an Internal Socket
Formed Therein

Bearing Seal Assembly

Bearing Seal Assembly

Overmolded Gasket, Heat Exchanger Tank
Incorporating the Same and Method for
Making the Same

Process for Making a Corrugated Tube
Hose and Clamp Assembly and Method for
Making the Same

Overmolded Gasket, Heat Exchanger Tank
Incorporating the Same and Method for
Making the Same

Apparatus for Forming an Internal Socket in
a Thermosetting Elastomeric Hose

PATENT
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PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cadillac Rubber & Plastics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal office and place of
business at 805 West Thirteenth Street, Cadillac, Michigan 49601, U.S.A_, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to
the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and to any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations,
divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Patent Rights"), to have and to hold for its sole and exclusive use
and benefit;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights to Avon Property
Management Co., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 805 West Thirteenth Street, Cadillac, Michigan
49601, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One
Dollar ($1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the Patent
Rights unto Assignee together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and
exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any
assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in
proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the
Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the
successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby requires that this assignment be drawn in English.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an officer of the said Assignor has hereunto set her hand on the date indicated below.
Cadillac Rubber & Plastics, Inc.

Dated: [l Nl Aoy (1, LooO By: @%‘_
)

Dennis H. Benson

Secretary Assignor
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) ss.
COUNTY OF __ WEXFORD )
Onthis _/ H N day of /a PULE QA ,)&OO(—,’ personally appeared before me the above-named Dennis H. Benson,

to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrumen_t on 'beﬁalf of Cadillac Rubber
& Plastics, Inc. and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

”~
Mool ,r\‘[(_,:‘( ac (F

\Nei)ary Public 4
My commission expires: ,
Accepted:

NOTARY mIIYNchS'EVEHT Dennis H. Benson
BLIC - WEXFORD COUNTY, Mi ; _
' Vice President
MY COMMISSION EXP .
P Teh e Avon Property Management Co. Assignee

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) ss.

COUNTY OF __ WEXFORD )

On this _/7¢ /v day of . ,Z AUAN G A g , 1%796?(2 personally appeared before me the above-named Dennis H.
Benson, to me known and known to me to be the peréﬂ‘n described in and who executed the foregoing mstrument. on l?eh‘alf of Avon
Propert;/ Management Co. and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

‘Nﬁfﬂ{’y Public . 0029699
My commission expirggh o groyr ey

PR vIn i o

JVARY PUBLIC -WEXFOND COUNTY, i
NOT e PATENT

MY COMMISSIONEXPR 12/11/200¢
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Patent No.

5,445,360
5,641,445

5,941,286
5,449,153
5,624,624

4,415,166
4,614,444
5,246,065

5,132,073
5,002,094

5,160,474

5,773,046

RECORDED: 04/27/2000

Issue Date

08/29/95
06/24/97

08/24/99
09/12/95
04/29/97

11/15/83
09/30/86
09/21/93

07/21/92

03/26/91

11/03/92

6/30/98

SCHEDULE A

United States

Title

Rubber Curing Process

Apparatus and Method for Extruding Multi-
Layered Fuel Tubing

Composite Fuel and Vapor Barrier Tube and
Method for Making the Same

Isolation Mounting Plate for Blower Motor
Process for Forming a Thermosetting
Elastomeric Hose Having an Internal Socket
Formed Therein

Bearing Seal Assembly

Bearing Seal Assembly

Overmolded Gasket, Heat Exchanger Tank
Incorporating the Same and Method for
Making the Same

Process for Making a Corrugated Tube
Hose and Clamp Assembly and Method for
Making the Same

Overmolded Gasket, Heat Exchanger Tank
Incorporating the Same and Method for
Making the Same

Apparatus for Forming an Internal Socket in
a Thermosetting Elastomeric Hose
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