05-12-2000 FORM PTO-1596 (MODIFIED) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (REV. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB NO. 0651-0011 P09/REV01 101355323 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents. tached original documents or copy thereof. Name of the conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Cadillac Rubber & Plastics, Inc. Name: Avon Property Management Co. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 805 West Thirteenth Street Nature of conveyance: City: Cadillac State: MI ZIP: 49601 Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: January 11, 2000 Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) See attached Appendix A Additional numbers attached? ⊠ Yes 「 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Twelve (12) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 480.00 Name: John E. McGarry **Enclosed** Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN, GRAUER & MCGARRY, AN Authorized to be charged to deposit account OFFICE OF RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Street Address: 171 Monroe Avenue, NW, Suite 600 City: Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 Deposit account number: 18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

John E. McGarry, Reg. No. 22,360

01 FC:581 480.00 CH

05/11/2000 DNGUYEN 00000194 180013 5445360

G0034860

PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0376

April 20, 2000

Atty. Docket No. 70078-150

APPENDIX A

United States

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
5,445,360	08/29/95	Rubber Curing Process
5,641,445	06/24/97	Apparatus and Method for Extruding Multi- Layered Fuel Tubing
5,941,286	08/24/99	Composite Fuel and Vapor Barrier Tube and Method for Making the Same
5,449,153	09/12/95	Isolation Mounting Plate for Blower Motor
5,624,624	04/29/97	Process for Forming a Thermosetting
		Elastomeric Hose Having an Internal Socket
		Formed Therein
4,415,166	11/15/83	Bearing Seal Assembly
4,614,444	09/30/86	Bearing Seal Assembly
5,246,065	09/21/93	Overmolded Gasket, Heat Exchanger Tank
		Incorporating the Same and Method for Making the Same
5,132,073	07/21/92	Process for Making a Corrugated Tube
5,002,094	03/26/91	Hose and Clamp Assembly and Method for Making the Same
5,160,474	11/03/92	Overmolded Gasket, Heat Exchanger Tank Incorporating the Same and Method for Making the Same
5,773,046	6/30/98	Apparatus for Forming an Internal Socket in a Thermosetting Elastomeric Hose

PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0377

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cadillac Rubber & Plastics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal office and place of business at 805 West Thirteenth Street, Cadillac, Michigan 49601, U.S.A., is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and to any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Patent Rights"), to have and to hold for its sole and exclusive use and benefit:

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights to Avon Property Management Co., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 805 West Thirteenth Street, Cadillac, Michigan 49601, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the Patent Rights unto Assignee together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby requires that this assignment be drawn in English.

Notary Public

My commission expires N.C. SIEVETH

NOTARY PUBLIC - WEXFORD COUNTY, MI

MY COMMISSION EXP. 12/11/2000

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an officer of the said Assignor has hereunto set her hand on the date indicated below.

Cadillac Rubber & Plastics, Inc. Dated: li nuare 11, 2000 Dennis H. Benson Assignor Secretary STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF WEXFORD On this $\frac{1 H h}{1000}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{a r cu a c}}{\sqrt{1999}}$, personally appeared before me the above-named Dennis H. Benson, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Cadillac Rubber & Plastics, Inc. and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. My commission expires: _ Accepted: LYN C. SIEVERT Dennis H. Benson NOTARY PUBLIC - WEXFORD COUNTY, MI Vice President MY COMMISSION EXP. 12/11/2000 Assignee Avon Property Management Co. STATE OF **MICHIGAN**) ss. COUNTY OF WEXFORD On this <u>fren</u> day of <u>la nuau</u>, 700, personally appeared before me the above-named Dennis H. Benson, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Avon Property Management Co. and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

> PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0378

G0029699

SCHEDULE A

United States

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
5,445,360	08/29/95	Rubber Curing Process
5,641,445	06/24/97	Apparatus and Method for Extruding Multi- Layered Fuel Tubing
5,941,286	08/24/99	Composite Fuel and Vapor Barrier Tube and Method for Making the Same
5,449,153	09/12/95	Isolation Mounting Plate for Blower Motor
5,624,624	04/29/97	Process for Forming a Thermosetting
		Elastomeric Hose Having an Internal Socket
		Formed Therein
4,415,166	11/15/83	Bearing Seal Assembly
4,614,444	09/30/86	Bearing Seal Assembly
5,246,065	09/21/93	Overmolded Gasket, Heat Exchanger Tank
		Incorporating the Same and Method for Making the Same
5,132,073	07/21/92	Process for Making a Corrugated Tube
5,002,094	03/26/91	Hose and Clamp Assembly and Method for Making the Same
5,160,474	11/03/92	Overmolded Gasket, Heat Exchanger Tank Incorporating the Same and Method for Making the Same
5,773,046	6/30/98	Apparatus for Forming an Internal Socket in a Thermosetting Elastomeric Hose

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/27/2000 REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0379